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,31 {jPTIilrg Cerltfg that the following are the results of assays made by us upon the herein described ?T?.TT..??T?. samples. 

MARKED 

Drill Core 

3301A 
3304A 
3305A 
3306A 
3307A 

GOLD 

Ounces 
per Ton 

Value 
per Ton 

SILVER 

Ounces 
per Ton 

Cu 

Percent 

.06 

.01 

.01 
.01 
.04 

B$al ! 

Percent 

.003 

.003 

Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 

T O T A L V A L U E 
PER T O N 

(2000 LBS.) 

N O T E : 
Rejects retained two weeks 
Pulps retained three months 
unless otherwise arranged. 

Gold & Silver values reported on these sheets 
have not been adjusted to compensate loses and 
gains inherent in fire assay methods. 

Gold calculated at $ per ounce 
Registered Assayer, Provin ince of Brit i British Columbia 


