## BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD.

1500 PEMBERTON AVENUE, NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C.

Phone 988-5315

Drilling - no other

I hereby certify that the following are the results of assays made by us upon the herein described

617-789 W. Pender

Vancouver, B.C. Mr. G.L. Oates Report No: A21-7

Samples rec'd: January 8, 1971

Results Completed: January 12, 1971

c.c. Mr. Wm. Sharp

Drill Core

samples.

MARKED Drill Core	GOLD		SILVER	Cu	Total Mo as percent MoS2						TOTAL VALUE
	Ounces per Ton	Value per Ton	Ounces per Ton	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	Percent	PER TON (2000 LBS.)
3301A 3304A 3305A 3306A 3307A				.06 .01 .01 .01	.003		2				
s 20	2							2			
					2.7						
								1			
					1.0						22

NOTE:

Rejects retained two weeks Pulps retained three months unless otherwise arranged.

Gold & Silver values reported on these sheets have not been adjusted to compensate loses and gains inherent in fire assay methods.

Gold calculated at \$... per ounce

Registered Assayer, Province of British Columbia